503702458 02/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3749099

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|--|--------------------------------------|---|--------------|--------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | АТА | | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date | |
| DAVID VENESS | | | | 02/18/2016 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | ТА | | | | |
| Name: | DOSKOCIL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. | | | | |
| Street Address: | 2300 E RANDOL MILL RD. | | | | |
| City: | ARLINGTON | | | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 76011 | | | | |
| Application Number: | 29 | 555415 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type | | Number | | | |
| · | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D | ΑΤΑ | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | | | | |
| | | he e-mail address first; if that is | | ul it will be cont | |
| | | t that is inclinnaetul it will ha | cont via IIS | | |
| | | f that is unsuccessful, it will be accett@ciplaw.com | sent via US | | |
| Email: | ab | aggett@giplaw.com -OBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP | sent via US | | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: | ab GL | aggett@giplaw.com | sent via US | | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | ab Gl 12 | aggett@giplaw.com _OBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP | sent via US | | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | ab Gl 12 Sl | aggett@giplaw.com _OBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP 33 20TH STREET N.W. | sent via US | | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | ab GL 12 SL W | aggett@giplaw.com _OBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP /33 20TH STREET N.W. JITE 700 | sent via US | | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | ab GL 12 SL W | aggett@giplaw.com LOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP 233 20TH STREET N.W. JITE 700 ASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 | sent via US | | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU | ab GL 12 SL W | aggett@giplaw.com LOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP 33 20TH STREET N.W. JITE 700 ASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 | sent via US | | |
| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | ab GL 12 SL W | aggett@giplaw.com LOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP 33 20TH STREET N.W. JITE 700 ASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 PM-US165081 JEFFREY J. HOWELL | sent via US | | |

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

> Doskocil Manufacturing Company, Inc. 2300 E. Randol Mill Rd. Arlington, Texas 76011

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

NUT

as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application

| (X) | executed concurrently her | ewith |
|-----|---------------------------|-------|
| () | executed on | |
| () | Serial NoFi | led |

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations and Convention applications based in whole or in part on said invention or upon said application, including the right to make applications for Letters Patents throughout the world in respect to the invention and to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of any country which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to said invention or patent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Global IP Counselors, LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

2-FV- Date: 2/18/2016

Name

David VENESS

PATENT REEL: 037785 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 02/22/2016